# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE INVESTMENT CO., LTD.	11/11/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOP ENERGY SAVING SYSTEM CORP.
Street Address:	3F., NO.115, WU-KUNG 3RD RD.
Internal Address:	WUGU TOWNSHIP
City:	TAIPEI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	24891

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11839510

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: tluu@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: KENTON R. MULLINS

Address Line 1: STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP

Address Line 2: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE8448P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenton R. Mullins

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 025354 FRAME: 0192 WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300; Irvine, CA 92618

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **GE INVESTMENT CO., LTD.**, hereinafter called Assignor, has acquired rights to the invention entitled:

### LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LAMP AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

by operation of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 2009/6/4 , of right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, which is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent, identified as U.S. Application No. 11/839,510, filed 2007/8/15, naming as inventors TSAI, WEN-KUEI and WANG, CHUN-CHIEN;

WHEREAS, <u>TOP ENERGY SAVING SYSTEM CORP.</u>, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at <u>3F., NO.115, WU-KUNG 3RD RD., WUGU TOWNSHIP, TAIPEI COUNTY 24891, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)</u>, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefore, that are owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by such presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefore, and in any and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted on all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof;

AND, Assignor does HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, and Assignor covenants that it has full right so to do.

This instrument constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior communications, understandings and agreements relating to the subject matter hereof, whether oral or written.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has execut	ed this instrument at <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	<b>_</b> '
	this 11 day of November	_ , 2010.
	By: Teng Min-Chan Print Name: TENG, MIN-CHAN Position: President GE INVESTMENT CO., LTD. 3F-8, No. 57, Dun-Hua S. Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei C Taiwan R.O.C.	City,

Page 1 of 1